

Ajay Kumar & Ors Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 5158 of 2025

07.04.2025 Present: Mr. Tarun K. Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list on **09.04.2025**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

April 7, 2025
(R.Atal)