

CWP No. 5158 of 2025

30.07.2025 Present: Mr. Suraj Kumar vice Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG for the respondent-State. Ms. Aashima vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate for the respondents No. 15, 18, 20, 22, 26, 27 and 28.

POA on behalf of respondent No. 24

has been filed on 11.07.2025, on behalf of 18 & 26 has been filed on 26.06.2025, on behalf of 22 & 28 has been filed on 20.06.2025 and on behalf of respondents No. 45 & 46 has been filed on 28.06.2025. However, respondents No. 24, 45 were proceeded against ex parte on 05.06.2025.

POA on behalf of respondents No. 14, 15, 20, 27 by the respective counsels is awaited.

Replies on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and appearing private respondents are awaited despite opportunity dated 05.06.2025. As prayed for, by the learned counsel appearing for

the petitioner, let the petition be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

30.07.2025
(Shalini)