

**CWP No. 5158 of 2025**

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. Tarun Sharma, Advocate for  
petitioner.  
Ms. Niyati Thakur, Dy. AG  
for the respondent-State.

Reply(s) on behalf of respondents

No. 15, 18, 20, 22, 24, 26 to 28, 45 & 46 have not  
been filed as yet. Let the reply(s) be filed within a  
period of two weeks. Rejoinder to reply be also  
filed within the same period. List thereafter.

**Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)**

**10.11.2025**  
*(Shalini)*