

**CWP No.5158 of 2025**

06.01.2026 Present: Mr. Kaushal Mungta, Dy. AG  
for the respondents No. 1 to 3-State.  
Mr. Piyush Chandel, Advocate for  
respondent No. 14.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.  
1 to 3 and rejoinder thereto are already on record.  
Respondents No. 4 to 13, 16, 17, 19, 21 and 23 to  
25, 29 to 44, 47 to 50 proceeded against ex parte  
vide order 05.06.2025.

Reply on behalf of respondents No.  
14, 15, 18, 20, 22, 26 to 28, 45 & 46 is awaited  
despite opportunity 10.11.2025. Let the petition  
be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate  
orders.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**06.01.2026**  
*(Shalini)*